

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No.2 in SLP(C)No. 2916/2007

JAFAR MEHMOOD KHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for deletion of name of proforma respondent No. 6 from the array of parties)

WITH

IA NO.3 IN SLP(C) NO. 2922 OF 2007

(for deletion the names of proforma respondent Nos. 6 to 33 from the array of parties).

Date: 17/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Interlocutory Application No. 2 in SLP(C) No.2916/2007 and IA No.3 in

SLP © No.2922/2007 are allowed. The names of proforma respondent No. 6
and

proforma respondent Nos. 6 to 33 in SLP(C) Nos. 2916/2007 and 2922/2007

respectively are deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

(J.S. Rawat)

A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master