

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA Nos. 2 and 3 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2919/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in Civil Misc WP No. 113 of 2001,  
49/2001 & CMWP No. 1279/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT  
ALLAHABAD)

ABDUL HASEEB & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.2: (Appln. for deletion the names of R.Nos. 6 to 8 in SLP filed against WP No.  
113/2001 and 6 to 68 against WP No. 49/2001)

I.A. 3: (Appln. for impleadment)

Date: 08/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. No. 2 is allowed. The names of the Respondent nos. 6

against to 8 in SLP filed against WP No. 113/2001 and 6 to 68

WP No. 49/2001 are deleted at the risk of the Counsel for  
petitioner.

I.A. No. 3 is dismissed.

(Meenakshi)

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master