

ÄITEM NO.99 COURT NO.R-2 SECTION III  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Before the Registrar S.G.Shah

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).216/2007  
(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in CMWP No. 1157/2000 of The  
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)  
PRAHLAD SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With prayer for interim relief )  
WITH SLP(C) NO. 12499 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 2916 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 2919 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 2922 of 2007  
(With office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 347 of 2007  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
W.P(C) NO. 39 of 2007  
(With office report)  
W.P(C) NO. 40 of 2007  
(With office report)  
Date: 29/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)  
Mrs Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.  
  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey,Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

In SLP(C)No.12499/2007 State of U.P. has to file  
appearance. Learned counsel Mr. Rajeev Dubey appearing for  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra, Advocate accepts notice for State of U.P.  
They want to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. They may  
do so before 25.9.2007.

List the matter on 25.9.2007.

(S.G. SHAH)

Registrar