

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE HON'BLE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).216/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in CMWP No.1157/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRAHLAD SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH
SLP(C)NOS.12499,2916,2919,2922 & 347 of 2007 and W.P(C)NOS.39 & 40 of 2007

Date: 25/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Shashi Kiran, Adv.
for Mrs. Rani Chhabra,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Chauhan, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter Affidavit may be filed within four weeks.

Learned advocate for the petitioners agrees to list the matter before the Hon'ble Court thereafter, with a permission to file Rejoinder Affidavit before the date of listing, as per Rules.

She is permitted to do so.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court after four weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar