

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSPetition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2007
[CC 9162-9163/2007](From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in CMWP No.81/2001 &
dated 12/12/2006 in CM Recall Appln.No.247425/2006 of The HIGH COURT
OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

U.P.STATE ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[With I.A.Nos.1-2 - appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP and
office report]

Date: 28/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raju Ramchandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERDelay condoned.
Issue notice.
Process be given dasti as well.
Tag with S.L.P.(C)No.216/2007 etc.(Subhash Chander)
Court Master(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master