

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).216/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 28/08/2006 in CMWP No.1157/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

PRAHLAD SINGH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P & ORS. Respondent(s)

[With prayer for interim relief]

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 347 of 2007
[With prayer for interim relief and office report];
SLP(C) NO.2922 of 2007
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing
O.T. and office report];
SLP(C) NO.2919 of 2007
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report];
W.P(C) NO.40 of 2007
[With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report];
W.P(C) NO.39 of 2007
[With appln.(s) for ex-parte stay and office report];
SLP(C) NO.2916 of 2007
[With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report];
SLP(C) NO.12499 of 2007 [With prayer for interim relief]; and
SLP(C) NOS.19086-19087 of 2007
[With office report]

Date: 02/11/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Rani Chhabra, Adv.

Mr. Raju Ramachandran, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Dubey, Adv. for
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

SLP(C)No.216/2007 etc. (Contd.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Counter affidavit has been filed in S.L.P.(C)Nos.216/2007 and
2916/2007. Pleadings are complete in S.L.P.(C)No.347/2007 and
W.P.(C)No.40/2007.
Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit in the

matters in which it has not been filed. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter. The matters in which counter affidavit has been filed, rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master